John K. Simpson, ISB #4242 Travis L. Thompson, ISB #6168 Sarah W. Higer, ISB #8012

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP

163 Second Avenue West P.O. Box 63

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303 Telephone: (208) 733-0700 Facsimile: (208) 735-2444

Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, Burley Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal Company, and Twin Falls Canal Company W. Kent Fletcher, ISB #2248
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE

P.O. Box 248

Burley, Idaho 83318

Telephone: (208) 678-3250 Facsimile: (208) 878-2548

Attorneys for American Falls Reservoir District #2 and Minidoka Irrigation District

RECEIVED

AUG 2 6 2020

DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES SOUTHERN REGION

## BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION	)	
FOR PERMIT NO. 01-10681	)	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION
(in the name of Magic Valley Ground	)	OF COUNSEL
Water District)	)	
	)	

To: The Idaho Department of Water Resources and all counsel of record:

Please take notice that Sarah W. Higer of BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP is substituted for Jonas A. Reagan as one of the attorneys of record for A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY in the above-captioned matter. Please add Ms. Higer to the service list for future correspondence and filings at <a href="mailto:swh@idahowaters.com">swh@idahowaters.com</a>.

DATED this 25th day of August, 2020.

**FLETCHER LAW OFFICE** 

W Kent Fletcher

Attorneys for American Falls Reservoir District #2 & Minidoka Irrigation District BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP

John K. Simpson

Travis L. Thompson

Sarah W. Higer

Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, Burley Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal Company, and Twin Falls Canal Company

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

26

I hereby certify that on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2020, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL;

By Hand-Delivery to the following:

Idaho Department of Water Resources Southern Region 650 Addison Ave W, Ste 500 Twin Falls, ID 83301-5858

And by United States Mail to:

Magic Valley Ground Water District P.O. Box 430 Paul, Idaho 83347

Jessica Nielsen

Assistant for Travis L. Thompson